EUGEN SEITZ
Pilot operated solenoid valves
for pneumatic actuators
• 5/2 way solenoid valves
• For double acting actuators
• Orifice size 6 mm
• NAMUR and threaded connections
• Pressure range 2 … 10 bar

er
y.
How to order
Type 1471 oH NW 6 mm for air 2 …10 bar with solenoid     2 A 52 24V 12 W
in accordance with valve data                    in accordance with solenoid data
Rated power
Rated voltage
Solenoid type
Pressure range
Medium
Orifice Size
Valve type
Technical data of solenoids
Solenoids With standard protection For potentially explosive atmospheres
Drawing
Solenoid type DC 2 A 37 2 A 52 2 A 53 2 A 52 2 A 53 2 A 65 / 2 E 65
AC 2 C 37 – – 2 C 52 – 2 C 65
UC – 2 F 52 2 F 53 2 F 52 2 F 53 2 F 65
Integrated fuse no no yes no yes no
Rated voltage 24 V, 110 V, 230 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V 24 V, 110 V,
(others on demand) 110 V 60 V 110 V 125 V, 220 V,
230 V 110 V 230 V 230 V
230 V
Operating time 100 % 100 % 100 %
Ambient temperature -20 … +60 ºC -20…+50, 60 ºC -20 … +40 ºC (-50) -20 … +90 ºC
Ex-Protection – II 2 G II 2 G II 2 G EEx d IIC T6 … T4
EEx em II T6, T5 EEx em II T4
II 2 D IP 65
T80 ºC, T 90 ºC
Degree of protection IP 65 IP 65 IP 65
Rated power DC 3.5 W DC 11 W DC 3.5 W DC 12 W DC 2.5 W DC 7 W
AC 5 VA AC 15 VA AC 3.5 VA AC 15 VA AC 3 VA AC 12 VA
Connection
Certificate
Weight ~530 g ~580 g ~1700 g
Detailed information about the entire range of solenoids can be found in seperate leaflets.
Plug-type connection according
to DIN 4360. Connecotor with
PG11 gland. Available
with/without socket.
Cable terminal box.
Coil completely sealand.
Cable inlet with
M20x1.5 gland.
Cable terminal box. Cable inlet
thread: NPT1/2
(also available in 2.67 with
M 20x1.5 )
50
Ø 50
95
115
50
76
70 18
.2
60